



2025 Bright Futures Campaign

By supporting many humanitarian projects, the members of the Rotary Club of Highlands Ranch answer the call of our underserved communities and those most in need. The positive impact of your financial contribution to the Highlands Ranch Rotary Foundation is felt through our partnerships with local nonprofits, organizations, and through our global initiatives. This is made possible with the generous support of club members, individuals, and business partners like you.



By contributing, YOU will support:

in our Community:

- Food banks for families suffering from food insecurity
- Meals for families staying at local Ronald McDonald Houses
- Legal services for survivors of domestic abuse
- Care for those suffering from mental illness

for our Youth:

- Elementary school literacy programs
- Scholarships for under-resourced students
- Student of the Month for area high school students
- Full scholarships for area students to attend RYLA Leadership Camp

for Military Veterans and Families:

- Programs for veterans on their journey of recovery
- Healing retreats for Purple Heart recipients through Warrior Bonfire
- Memorable events for children and families of fallen military heroes





through Global Outreach:

- Eradication of polio world-wide
 - Delivery of medical equipment to hospitals and clinics in developing countries
- Books for our club-founded community library in Costa Rica
 - Emergency shelter and aid to victims of natural disasters
 - Distribution of solar chargers to war zones and areas with inconsistent power
- Water, sanitation and hygiene assistance in developing countries



2025 Bright Futures Sponsorship Opportunities

All donations are appreciated regardless of amount. Recognition will be given except for those who wish to remain anonymous.

> \$10,000 and above – Platinum Sponsorship \$5,000 and above – Diamond Sponsorship \$2,000 and above – Gold Sponsorship \$1,000 and above – Silver Sponsorship \$500 and above – Bronze Sponsorship

For more information, please email Debbie Leonard and Bill Leeper at BrightFutures@RotaryClubHR.org



Please make your check payable to: Highlands Ranch Rotary Foundation, Inc.

Mail to: Highlands Ranch Rotary Foundation PO Box 632118 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80163-2118

Or Donate Online at: <u>www.RotaryClubHR.org/donate</u>



Thank you for your generous support! Highlands Ranch Rotary Foundation, Inc. TAX I.D. #74-2543537